### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jantzen Apparel Corp.		01/28/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Jantzen Apparel, LLC	
Street Address:	3000 NW 107th Avenue	
Internal Address:	Legal Dept.	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33172	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3017832	REDSAND
Registration Number:	3017815	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (786)221-8437

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (305) 418-1437

Email: geri.mankoff@pery.com
Correspondent Name: Geri Lynn Mankoff
Address Line 1: 3000 NW 107th Avenue

Address Line 2: Legal Dept.

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33172

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JANTZEN NAME CHANGE-REDSA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Geri Lynn Mankoff

TRADEMARK REEL: 003231 FRAME: 0468

900040313

501/85

0 484 HJ

Signature:	/Geri Lynn Mankoff/
Date:	01/20/2006
Total Attachments: 4 source=Jantzen1#page1.tif source=Jantzen Name change2#page1.tif source=Jantzen Name Change3#page1.tif source=Jantzen Name Change4#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003231 FRAME: 0469

# Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "JANTZEN APPAREL CORP." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "JANTZEN APPAREL CORP." TO "JANTZEN APPAREL, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2005, AT 6:43 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2005, AT 11:58 O'CLOCK P.M.



Varriet Smith Windso

larriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3651297

050076230

8100V

2340213

TRADEMARK<sup>31-05</sup> REFL: 003231 FRAME: 0470

# State of Delaware Certificate of Conversion from a Corporation to a Limited Liability Company Pursuant To Section 266 of The Delaware General Corporation Law.

FIRST: The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this

Certificate is Jantzen Apparel Corp. (the "Converting Corporation").

SECOND: The Converting Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation was filed

on June 15, 1993.

THIRD: The original name of the Converting Corporation as set forth in the

Certificate of Incorporation is Jantzen Apparel Corp.

FOURTH: The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the

Certificate of Formation is Jantzen Apparel, LLC, a Delaware

limited liability company.

FIFTH: The conversion shall be effective as of January 31, 2005, 11:58

p.m., EST.

SIXTH: The conversion has been approved in accordance with the

provisions of Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation

Law.

Jantzen Apparel Corp., a Delaware

corporation

Rosemary B. Trudeau, Treasurer

MIA1/CORP\$2C\326250.1 18923/0001 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:36 PM 01/28/2005 FILED 06:43 PM 01/28/2005 SRV 050074134 - 2340213 FILE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003231 FRAME: 0471

# Delaware

PAGE 2

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "JANTZEN APPAREL, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2005, AT 6:43 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2005, AT 11:58 O'CLOCK P.M.



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3651297

TRADEMARK<sup>1-31-05</sup> REEL: 003231 FRAME: 0472

2340213 8100V

050076230

# STATE OF DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF JANTZEN APPAREL, LLC

First:

The name of the limited liability company is Jantzen Apparel, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company").

Second:

The address of the Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is 615 South DuPont Highway, in the City of Dover, County of Kent, Zip Code 19901. The name of the Company's

registered agent at such address is CorpDirect Agents, Inc.

Third:

The Company's effective date shall be January 31, 2005, 11:58

p.m., EST.

Fourth:

The period of duration for the Company shall be perpetual.

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of Jantzen Apparel, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, this 28thday of January, 2005.

PEI Licensing, Inc., a Delaware corporation, its sole Member

By: Roseman B. Trudeau, Treasurer

MIA1/CORPSEC/326251.1 16923/0001

**RECORDED: 01/20/2006** 

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:36 PM 01/28/2005 FILED 06:43 PM 01/28/2005 SRV 050074134 - 2340213 FILE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003231 FRAME: 0473